



APPROVED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY 21 1987

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

8

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
CALIFORNIA

CITY HALL
ROOM 300
915 I STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA
95814-2608

916-449-5307

THOMAS M. FINLEY
ENGINEERING DIVISION
MANAGER

May 21, 1987

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE
RECEIVED
MAY 13 1987

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

Subject: Central Area Traffic Signal Modification (SC06) - Approval of
Change Order 1 and Contract Completion

SUMMARY

M & M Electric of Sacramento has completed the work on the above referenced contract under Project No. SC06, Council Contract No. C086041, dated October 14, 1986. This work was completed on April 10, 1987 at a total cost of \$94,784.92. Change Order 1 is a balancing change order in the amount of \$820.92. Approval of Change Order 1 and contract acceptance is recommended.

BACKGROUND

This project rehabilitated the signals at 16th Street and Broadway. Additionally, new signal heads and miscellaneous parts were replaced at the following locations: 3rd Street and Q Street, Broadway and 5th Street, Broadway and 9th Street, Broadway and 30th Street, Broadway and Franklin Boulevard, 28th Street - H through Q Street, 29th Street and L Street, 29th Street and K Street, 36th Street and Folsom Boulevard, 16th Street and C Street and 16th Street and North B Street.

FINANCIAL

Funds currently budgeted to this project are sufficient to cover the costs of construction and finalize the project.

MAY 21 1957

City Council
San Francisco, California

San Francisco Planning Commission

Subject: General Area Traffic Study (1957) - Approval of
Traffic Study and General Traffic Study

MEMORANDUM

On May 14, 1957, the Planning Commission held a public hearing on the traffic study and general traffic study for the General Area. The study was prepared by the Traffic Study Committee and the General Traffic Study Committee. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval.

RECOMMENDATION

The Planning Commission recommends that the City Council approve the traffic study and general traffic study for the General Area. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval.

APPROVAL

This study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval. The study is being submitted to the City Council for approval.

City Council
Central Area Traffic Signal Modification (SC06)
May 21, 1987
Page 2

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council:

1. Approve Change Order 1 in the amount of \$820.92.
2. Accept the project.
3. Authorize the filing of the Notice of Completion and Acceptance of Work with the County Recorder.
4. Authorize final payment.

Respectfully submitted,



THOMAS M. FINLEY
Engineering Division Manager

Recommendation Approved:

for: Solon Wiseman Jr.
WALTER J. SLIPE
City Manager

Approved:

Melvin H. Johnson
MELVIN H. JOHNSON
Director of Public Works

SO:mw
CE1-06
05.0587

May 21, 1987
District Nos. 1 and 4

June 25, 1987

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council:

1. Approve Change Order 1 in the amount of \$850,000.
2. Accept the project.
3. Authorize the filing of the Notice of Completion and Acceptance of Work with the County Recorder.
4. Authorize final payment.

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS W. DIXON
Engineering Division Manager

Approved:

Recommendation Approved:

KEVIN B. JOHNSON
Director of Public Works

WALTER J. SLIFE
City Manager

May 21, 1987
District Nos. 1 and 6

02:08:37
081-00
00:00

June 22, 1987

Department of Public Works

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(Place this number on all progress estimates.)

Contract: 86041 Cost Center/CIP No.: SC06 Dated: 7/30/86 Budget: 209-500-5C06-4820

April 10, 1987

TO: M & M Electric 1600 Auburn Blvd. SAC 95815, Contractor
CONTRACT TITLE:

Central Area Traffic Signals

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as "City", and your firm, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for the consideration set forth below:

Description: **BALANCING CHANGE ORDER**

No change in bid items	Original Contract	\$93,964.00
Extra Work:		
1) Modify back plates various locations	LS	\$ 395.50
2) Install 4 push buttons	Labor & Equipment	\$ 344.75
	Material	\$ 80.67
	Total Contract Cost	\$94,784.92
	Previously Authorized	\$93,964.00
	Net Change	\$ 820.92

APPROVED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY 21 1987

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

Original contract amount	\$ 93,964.00
Estimated:	0
1. Net change by previous Change Orders	\$
2. Contract sum prior to this Change Order	\$ 93,964.00
3. Contract sum will be (increased)(decreased)(unchanged) by this Change Order	\$ 820.92
4. New contract sum including all Change Orders	\$ 94,784.92

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor, the prices shown above. The time for performance of the contract will be changed by 0 calendar days (increase)(decrease) (remain unchanged) by reason of the performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project.

Approval Recommended By: Shawn H. O'Brien Construction Manager
Approved By: Michael M. ... Deputy Director of Public Works
Approved By: [Signature] Contractor
Approved By: Walter J. Slips City Manager

See other side for additional descriptions

- Construction Section Original & 1
- Purchasing 2
- Public Works Administration 1
- Contractor 1

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

APR 20 1987

RECEIVED
CONSTRUCTION SECTION